
* Total CY 2015
15,094

     By Parole Board
     To Post Release Control
     To Transitional Control
     To Judicial Release

* Number does not equal sum due to misc. release types

Adult Parole Authority
Level 1 35.80% Level 2 35.50%
Level 3 24.40% Level 4 3.80% 36,456
Level 5 0.20% Death Row 0.30% 18,255

1,740

19,844 9,655
% 50,739 4,051

91.59% 46,470      Other (Judicial Release/Treatment in Lieu) 2,451
8.41% 4,269 13

53.30% 26,900 129
44.44% 22,550
2.35% 1,289 Total Staff 12,174

6616
37.11 Inmate To Correction Officer Ratio 7.0:1

37.01 492
     Female 35.04

2.33 Total Budget FY2014
FY2015  
FY 2016  

138 Female 1 Average Cost Per Inmate
62 Other 2 Daily  
75  Annual  

Executions Since February 1999 53
0 # of Inmates Working for OPI                                             

Revenue for June 2016                                                    
Statistics of Interest  

51,273 Inmates Age 50 and Older 9,063
25 Pregnant Females 38

25      Female 0 8
Inmates Serving Life Without Parole (LWOP) 576

Population by Custody Level

Inmate Population Profile

Ohio Penal Industries

Male
Death Row

White

Average Stay in Prison

     80% Judicial Release 

Total Offenders Under Supervision
     PRC/Parole
     Transitional Control

     Community Control
     Interstate Compact

Risk Reduction

Total Parole Officers (PO)

     Male

     Other

     Male

     Female

     White
     Black

3Female

     Releases without Supervision

Highest Inmate Population         11/10/2008
Inmates Under 18 Years of Age

Executions Calendar Year to Date

Black

     Male

*Includes 2 Privately Operated Male Institutions                 
*The Franklin Medical Center currently house male and female 
offenders on different compounds.  

Average Age
Age Range of Offender Population

Admissions CY 2015
Total Population

Institutions Inmate Releases
Number of Institutions 23,452
Male Releases to Supervision

27
24
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2,453
4,080
8,508

53

8,201

Monthly Supervision Count

Staff Profile

Mothers/Babies in the ABC Nursery

Total Corrections Officers (CO)

Fiscal & Budgets

$4,954,334.00

$1,599,694,767
$1,619,085,171
$1,666,729,709

1,542

$67.84

 
$24,763.11

http://www.drc.ohio.gov/
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