

## **Ohio Department of Rehabilitation and Correction**

## September 2016

John R. Kasich, Governor

Gary C. Mohr, Director



www.drc.ohio.gov

Institutio	ns				
Number of	Institutions	3		27	
Male		24			
Female		3			
	n Medical Ce	rated Male Inst nter currently I mpounds.		nd female	
Populatio	on by Cus	tody Level			
Level 1	35.80%		Level 2	35.50%	
Level 3	24.40%		Level 4	3.80%	
Level 5	0.20%		Death Row	0.30%	
Admissions CY 2015				19,844	
•	otal Population		%	50,739	
Male			91.59%	46,470	
Female			8.41%	4,269	
White	Vhite		53.30%	26,900	
Black		44.44%		22,550	
Other			2.35%	1,289	
	Age Rang	e of Offender	Population		
Average Age					
Male	37.01				
Female		35.04			
Average Sta	y in Prison			2.33	
Death Ro	W				
Male	Male		Female	1	
White		62	Other	2	
Black		75			
Executions	Since Febru	ary 1999		53	
Executions	Calendar Ye	ear to Date		0	
Statistics			10/2008		
Highest Inm	51,273				
Inmates Un	aer 18 Yeai	- J		25	
Male		25	Female	0	

Inmate Releases	
* Total CY 2015	23,452
Releases to Supervision	15,094
By Parole Board	53
To Post Release Control	8,508
To Transitional Control	4,080
To Judicial Release	2,453
Releases without Supervision	8,201
l	

Releases witho	8,201						
* Number does not equal sum due to misc. release types							
Adult Parole	Authority						
<b>Monthly Supe</b>	ervision Cou	ınt					
Total Offenders U	36,456						
PRC/Parole	18,255						
Transitional Co	1,740						
Community Co	9,655						
Interstate Com	4,051						
Other (Judici	2,451						
80% Judicial Re	13						
Risk Reduction	129						
<b>Staff Profile</b>							
Total Staff	12,174						
<b>Total Corrections</b>	6616						
Inmate To Correc	7.0:1						
Total Parole Offic	492						
Fiscal & Budg	ets						
Total Budget	FY2014		\$1,599,694,767				
	FY2015		\$1,619,085,171				
	FY 2016		\$1,66	6,729,709			
<b>Average Cost</b>	Per Inmate						
	Daily		\$67.84				
	Annual		\$	24,763.11			
<b>Ohio Penal In</b>	dustries						
# of Inmates Wor	1,542						
Revenue for June	54,334.00						
Inmates Age 50 a	9,063						
Pregnant Female	38						
Mothers/Babies	8						
Inmates Serving I	576						